

MEETING NOTICE POSTING & AGENDA

TOWN CLERK'S STAMP

TOWN OF HULL

Pursuant to MGL Chapter 30A, § 18-25 all Meeting Notices must be filed and time stamped in the Town Clerk's Office and posted at least **48 hours prior to the meeting** (excluding Saturdays, Sundays and Holidays). Please be mindful of the Town Clerk's business hours of operation and make the necessary arrangements to ensure this Notice is received and stamped in by the Town Clerk's Office and posted by at least **30 minutes** prior to the close of business on the day of filing.

Board or Committee	Select Board
Date & Time of Meeting	Wednesday, September 21, 2022 at 7:30 pm
Meeting Location	Hull Town Hall, 253 Atlantic Ave
Requested By:	Philip Lemnios, Town Manager

AGENDA

MEETING MINUTES

July 27, 2022

APPOINTMENTS

- 7:30 Paul Sordillo, Veteran's Agent Re: Veteran's Days 2022 Dedication of the unnamed street connecting Samoset Ave and Nantasket Ave to be named "General Neal Way" in honor of General Richard Neal.
- 7:40 Lori West, Town Clerk, Re: Update on Fall State Elections and to request the following:
 - 1. Vote the early voting polling hours for the November 8, 2022 State Election at Town Hall, 253 Atlantic Avenue.
- 7:45 CPA Application Request:

Susan Mann, Beach Management Committee-Beach Mats Diane Costagliola, Library Director – Newspaper Archives Citizen Request – Western Ave Coastal Stairs

- 8:05 Robert G. Pezzini Re: Letter of Interest to serve on the Historic District Commission
- 8:10 Evan Krometis Re: Letter of Interest to serve on the Historic District Commission

8:15	Bruce Edgren Re: Letter of Interest to serve on the Historic District Commission
8:20	Mary Beth Cicero Re: Letter of Interest to serve on the Permanent Sewer Commission
8:23	B. Scott Taylor Re: Letter of Interest to serve on the Permanent Sewer Commission
8:25	Victor J Moorhatch Re: Letter of Interest to serve on the Permanent Sewer Commission
8:30	Paul Norton Re: Letter of Interest to serve on the Permanent Sewer Commission
8:35	Ernest Minelli III Re: Letter of Interest to serve on the War Memorial Commission
8:40	Andrew Wohar Re: Letter of Interest to serve on the War Memorial Commission
8:50	Janet Scribner Re: Letter of Interest to serve on the Board of Health
8:55	Marlene Earl Re: Letter of Interest to serve on the Board of Health

APPROVALS

- 1. Armando Aguilar, Hull Knights of Columbus Re: One Day liquor License on Saturday, October 1, 2022 from 6:00 pm to 11:00 pm for a Non-Profit Organization.
- 2. Mike McGurl, Director of the Hull Life Saving Museum Re: One Day liquor License on Saturday, November 5, 2022 from 1:00 pm to 4:00 pm for an Annual Meeting.